

**Ref**: Circular 002/2018

Date: 12.02.2018

President

V. V. R. Raj Satyen

Senior Vice-President Sendhil Thyagarajan

General Secretary Aadhav Arjuna

**Treasurer** 

T. A. Andrapathy

**Vice-Presidents** 

S.R. Vetrivel

J. Mohan

P. Selvaganesh I.R.S.,

**Joint Secretaries** 

D. Parventhan

D. Abuthagir

C. Tayumanavan

## TOURNAMENT FEES STRUCTURE

All India Level Tournament Men @ Rs. 20 k & Women @ Rs. 20 k

All India Level Intercollegiate Men @ Rs. 15 k & Women @ Rs.15 k (If conducted by Colleges fees will be @ Rs.10 k for Men & Rs.10 k for Women)

All India Level School Boys @ Rs. 10 k & Girls @ Rs. 10 k (If conducted by Schools fees will be @ Rs.5 k for Boys & Rs.5 k for Girls)

State Level Tournament Men @ Rs. 10 k & Women @ Rs. 10 k

State Level Tournament (Non -Professional Teams) Men @ Rs. 5 k & Women @ Rs. 5 k

State Level Intercollegiate Tournament Men @ Rs. 5 k & Women @ Rs. 5 k (If conducted by Colleges fees will be @ Rs.1 k for Men & Rs.1 k for Women)

State Level School Boys @ Rs. 3 k & Girls @ Rs. 3 k (If conducted by Schools fees will be @ Rs.500/- for Boys & Rs.500/- for Girls)

Inter Department Tournament Men @ Rs. 5 k & Women @ Rs. 5 k

All India Inter University & South Zone Inter University Men @ Rs. 5 k & Women @ Rs. 5 k

Thanks & Regards

ONE TEAM

Aadhav Arjuna General Secretary

and Agent

Tamilnadu Basketball Association

www.tnba.co.in secretary@tnba.co.in coordinator@tnba.co.in

TNBA Office, 127/32, 1st Floor, Arch Bishop Dr.Casimir Complex, Demonte Colony, TTK Road, Alwarpet, Chennai – 600018